132	 New Zealand Superannuation Fund132	 Guardians of New Zealand Superannuation and Group – Financial Statements

18.	 Financial instruments (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)
	   	Parent and Group ACTUAL
	We ighted average 	Var iable 	 Fixed maturity	 Non

	effect ive	 interest	dates  - less	 interest

	 interest rate	rate	t  han 1 year	bear ing

	 %	 NZ$000	 NZ$000	 NZ$000

2008

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents	 8.27	 608	 701	 -

Receivables	 -	 -	 -	 2,071

	 8.27	 608	 701	 2,071

2007

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents	 7.20	 883	 1,000	 -

Receivables	 -	 -	 -	 1,125

	 7.20	 883	 1,000	 1,125

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity (percentage movement) analysis in the table below of the effect on net surplus has been determined based on the exposure

to interest rates at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant

throughout the reporting period. A 100 basis point change is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management

personnel and represents the Guardians’ assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest rates.

			   Net surplus	 Net surplus

			   2008	 2007

			   NZ$000	 NZ$000

Cash and cash equivalents   + 100 bps			   10	 19

Cash and cash equivalents   - 100 bps			   (10)	 (19)

The Guardians' sensitivity to interest rate changes has not changed significantly from the prior year.

(e) Credit risk management

Credit risk is the risk that a third party will default on its obligation to the Group, causing the Group to incur a loss. Financial instruments

which potentially subject the Group to risk consist principally of cash and cash equivalents.

The Group places its investments with institutions that have a high credit rating. The Group believes that this policy reduces the risk of any

loss which could arise from its investment activities. The Group does not require any collateral or security to support financial instruments.